
North Carolina Testing Requirements 
 

Summer After Freshman Year/Sophomore Year 
 

Licensure 
Area(s) 

Tests Required Test 
Code 

Qualifying Score 

K-12:  All Areas Core Academic Skills:  Reading 5713 156 
 Core Academic Skills:  Writing 5723 162 
 Core Academic Skills:  Mathematics 5733 150 
 Composite  468 
 OR Core Academic Skills for Educators: 

Combined Test 
This option allows the student to take 

all three tests at once  

5752 Same individual 
score 

requirements as 
above 

Students may substitute qualifying SAT/ACT scores: Combined SAT=1170, or SAT Math = 570 
or higher, Verbal = 600 or higher; Combined ACT = 24 or Math 24 and/or English 24. 

 
 

Summer After Junior Year 
 

Licensure 
Area(s) 

Tests Required Test 
Code 

Qualifying Score 

Elementary  
AND 

Special Education  
 General 

Curriculum 

Elementary Education:  Content 
Knowledge for Teaching Mathematics 

(CKT) 
Or- 

Pearson Mathematics Subtests 
 

AND 
 

Pearson Foundations of Reading and 
General Curriculum 

7813 
 
 
 

203 
 
 
 

090 

150 
 
 
 

227 
 
 
 

229 

 

Fall Senior Year 
 

Licensure 
Area(s) 

Tests Required Test 
Code 

Qualifying Score 

Middle Grades 
 

Middle School Language Arts 
Or- 

Middle School Mathematics 
Or- 

Middle School Science 
Or- 

Middle School Social Studies 

5047 
 

5169 
 

5440 
 

5089 

164 
 

165 
 

150 
 

149 
Special Education:   

Adapted 
Curriculum 

Special Education Core Knowledge and 
Severe to Profound Applications 

AND 

5545 
 
 

158 
 
 



Fundamental Subjects:  Content 
Knowledge 

5511 148 

Special Education: 
General 

Curriculum 

Special Education Core Knowledge and 
Mild to Moderate Applications 

5543 158 

Health/Physical 
Education 

Health and Physical Education:  
Content Knowledge 

5857 160 

Secondary 
Education  

Biology Content Knowledge 
Or- 

English Language Arts Content 
Knowledge 

Or- 
Social Studies Content Knowledge 

Or- 
Mathematics Content Knowledge 

 
*Note: Secondary Education Majors 
in NC are also required to take the 

PLT (see below), however this 
requirement is waived with a 

passing edTPA score.   
 

Principles of Learning and Teaching  
(PLT) Grades 7-12  

*Not Required with passing edTPA 
Score 

5235 
 
 

5038 
 

   5081 
 

5161 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5624* 

150 
 

 
167 

 
158 

 
160 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

157* 
 
 

 
Spanish K-12 Spanish:  World Language 5195 168 

 


