North Carolina Testing Requirements

Licensure	Tests Required	Test Code	Qualifying Score
Area(s)		Loue	
K-12: All Areas	Core Academic Skills: Reading	5713	156
	Core Academic Skills: Writing	5723	162
	Core Academic Skills: Mathematics	5733	150
	Composite		468
	OR Core Academic Skills for Educators:	5752	Same individual
	Combined Test		score
	This option allows the student to take		requirements as
	all three tests at once		above
Students may substitute qualifying SAT/ACT scores: Combined SAT=1170, or SAT Math = 570 or higher, Verbal = 600 or higher; Combined ACT = 24 or Math 24 and/or English 24.			

Summer After Freshman Year/Sophomore Year

Summer After Junior Year

Licensure	Tests Required	Test	Qualifying Score
Area(s)		Code	
Elementary	Elementary Education: Content	7813	150
AND	Knowledge for Teaching Mathematics		
Special Education	(CKT)		
General	Or-		
Curriculum	Pearson Mathematics Subtests	203	227
	AND		
	Pearson Foundations of Reading and	090	229
	General Curriculum		

Fall Senior Year

Licensure	Tests Required	Test	Qualifying Score
Area(s)		Code	
Middle Grades	Middle School Language Arts	5047	164
	Or-		
	Middle School Mathematics	5169	165
	Or-		
	Middle School Science	5440	150
	Or-		
	Middle School Social Studies	5089	149
Special Education:	Special Education Core Knowledge and	5545	158
Adapted	Severe to Profound Applications		
Curriculum	AND		

	Fundamental Subjects: Content Knowledge	5511	148
Special Education: General Curriculum	Special Education Core Knowledge and Mild to Moderate Applications	5543	158
Health/Physical Education	Health and Physical Education: Content Knowledge	5857	160
Secondary Education	Biology Content Knowledge Or-	5235	150
	English Language Arts Content Knowledge Or-	5038	167
	Social Studies Content Knowledge Or-	5081	158
	Mathematics Content Knowledge	5161	160
	*Note: Secondary Education Majors in NC are also required to take the PLT (see below), however this requirement is waived with a passing edTPA score.		
	Principles of Learning and Teaching (PLT) Grades 7-12 <u>*Not Required</u> with passing edTPA Score	5624*	157*
Spanish K-12	Spanish: World Language	5195	168